Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Snap-in capacitors
Series/Type: B41252
Date: November 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
General-purpose grade capacitors

Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
IAC,max
120 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
120 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
120 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 10 V DC
10000 22 × 25 0.45 4.99 3.80 2.17 B41252A3109M000
12000 22 × 30 0.45 5.70 4.34 2.48 B41252A3129M000
15000 22 × 35 0.45 6.51 4.95 2.83 B41252A3159M000
15000 25.4 × 25 0.45 6.33 4.81 2.75 B41252B3159M000
18000 22 × 35 0.45 6.90 5.25 3.00 B41252A3189M000
18000 25.4 × 30 0.45 7.15 5.44 3.11 B41252B3189M000
22000 22 × 40 0.45 7.71 5.86 3.35 B41252A3229M000
22000 25.4 × 35 0.45 8.00 6.09 3.48 B41252B3229M000
22000 30 × 25 0.45 7.77 5.92 3.38 B41252C3229M000
27000 22 × 50 0.45 8.92 6.79 3.88 B41252A3279M000
27000 25.4 × 40 0.45 8.90 6.77 3.87 B41252B3279M000
27000 30 × 30 0.45 8.72 6.63 3.79 B41252C3279M000
33000 25.4 × 45 0.45 9.80 7.46 4.26 B41252A3339M000
33000 30 × 35 0.45 9.66 7.35 4.20 B41252B3339M000
39000 25.4 × 50 0.45 10.58 8.05 4.60 B41252A3399M000
39000 30 × 40 0.45 10.51 8.00 4.57 B41252B3399M000
39000 35 × 30 0.45 10.26 7.81 4.46 B41252C3399M000
47000 30 × 45 0.45 11.39 8.66 4.95 B41252A3479M000
47000 35 × 35 0.45 11.20 8.52 4.87 B41252B3479M000
56000 35 × 45 0.45 12.63 9.61 5.49 B41252A3569M000
VR = 16 V DC
8200 22 × 25 0.35 4.92 3.75 2.14 B41252A4828M000
10000 22 × 30 0.35 5.70 4.34 2.48 B41252A4109M000
10000 25.4 × 25 0.35 5.89 4.48 2.56 B41252B4109M000
12000 22 × 35 0.35 6.44 4.90 2.80 B41252A4129M000
12000 25.4 × 30 0.35 6.67 5.08 2.90 B41252B4129M000
12000 30 × 25 0.35 6.83 5.20 2.97 B41252C4129M000
15000 22 × 40 0.35 7.29 5.55 3.17 B41252A4159M000
15000 25.4 × 35 0.35 7.57 5.76 3.29 B41252B4159M000
15000 30 × 30 0.35 7.77 5.92 3.38 B41252C4159M000
18000 22 × 45 0.35 8.05 6.13 3.50 B41252A4189M000
18000 25.4 × 40 0.35 8.40 6.39 3.65 B41252B4189M000
18000 30 × 30 0.35 8.21 6.25 3.57 B41252C4189M000
22000 25.4 × 45 0.35 9.27 7.05 4.03 B41252A4229M000
22000 30 × 35 0.35 9.15 6.97 3.98 B41252B4229M000
B41252
Standard series 105 °C
Page 7 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
IAC,max
120 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
120 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
120 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 16 V DC
27000 25.4 × 50 0.35 10.17 7.74 4.42 B41252A4279M000
27000 30 × 40 0.35 10.10 7.68 4.39 B41252B4279M000
27000 35 × 30 0.35 9.87 7.51 4.29 B41252C4279M000
33000 30 × 45 0.35 11.02 8.38 4.79 B41252A4339M000
33000 35 × 35 0.35 10.83 8.24 4.71 B41252B4339M000
39000 30 × 50 0.35 11.87 9.03 5.16 B41252A4399M000
39000 35 × 40 0.35 11.73 8.93 5.10 B41252B4399M000
47000 35 × 45 0.35 12.65 9.63 5.50 B41252A4479M000
VR = 25 V DC
4700 22 × 25 0.30 3.98 3.03 1.73 B41252A5478M000
5600 22 × 30 0.30 4.55 3.47 1.98 B41252A5568M000
6800 22 × 30 0.30 4.92 3.75 2.14 B41252A5688M000
8200 22 × 35 0.30 5.57 4.24 2.42 B41252A5828M000
8200 25.4 × 30 0.30 5.75 4.38 2.50 B41252B5828M000
10000 22 × 40 0.30 6.37 4.85 2.77 B41252A5109M000
10000 25.4 × 35 0.30 6.62 5.04 2.88 B41252B5109M000
12000 22 × 45 0.30 7.11 5.41 3.09 B41252A5129M000
12000 25.4 × 40 0.30 7.41 5.64 3.22 B41252B5129M000
12000 30 × 30 0.30 7.25 5.51 3.15 B41252C5129M000
15000 25.4 × 45 0.30 8.33 6.34 3.62 B41252A5159M000
15000 30 × 35 0.30 8.21 6.25 3.57 B41252B5159M000
15000 35 × 30 0.30 8.40 6.39 3.65 B41252C5159M000
18000 25.4 × 50 0.30 9.15 6.97 3.98 B41252A5189M000
18000 30 × 40 0.30 9.09 6.91 3.95 B41252B5189M000
18000 35 × 35 0.30 9.34 7.11 4.06 B41252C5189M000
22000 30 × 45 0.30 10.03 7.63 4.36 B41252A5229M000
22000 35 × 35 0.30 9.84 7.49 4.28 B41252B5229M000
27000 35 × 45 0.30 11.32 8.61 4.29 B41252A5279M000
VR = 35 V DC
3300 22 × 25 0.20 2.90 2.21 1.26 B41252A7338M000
3900 22 × 30 0.20 4.32 3.29 1.88 B41252B7398M000
4700 22 × 35 0.20 4.92 3.75 2.14 B41252A7478M000
4700 25.4 × 25 0.20 4.81 3.66 2.09 B41252B7478M000
5600 22 × 35 0.20 5.27 4.01 2.29 B41252A7568M000
5600 25.4 × 30 0.20 5.45 4.15 2.37 B41252B7568M000
5600 30 × 25 0.20 5.59 4.25 2.43 B41252C7568M000
B41252
Standard series 105 °C
Page 8 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
IAC,max
120 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
120 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
120 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 35 V DC
6800 22 × 40 0.20 6.00 4.57 2.61 B41252A7688M000
6800 25.4 × 35 0.20 6.23 4.74 2.71 B41252B7688M000
6800 30 × 30 0.20 6.42 4.88 2.79 B41252C7688M000
8200 22 × 50 0.20 6.95 5.29 3.02 B41252A7828M000
8200 25.4 × 40 0.20 6.95 5.29 3.02 B41252B7828M000
8200 30 × 30 0.20 6.79 5.16 2.95 B41252C7828M000
10000 25.4 × 45 0.20 7.89 6.00 3.43 B41252A7109M000
10000 30 × 35 0.20 7.77 5.92 3.38 B41252B7109M000
12000 25.4 × 50 0.20 8.69 6.62 3.78 B41252A7129M000
12000 30 × 40 0.20 8.63 6.56 3.75 B41252B7129M000
12000 35 × 30 0.20 8.44 6.42 3.67 B41252C7129M000
15000 30 × 45 0.20 9.64 7.33 4.19 B41252A7159M000
15000 35 × 35 0.20 9.48 7.21 4.12 B41252B7159M000
18000 35 × 40 0.20 10.40 7.91 4.52 B41252A7189M000
22000 35 × 45 0.20 11.39 8.66 4.95 B41252A7229M000
VR = 50 V DC
2700 22 × 30 0.20 4.46 3.40 1.94 B41252A6278M000
3300 22 × 35 0.20 5.06 3.85 2.20 B41252A6338M000
3900 22 × 40 0.20 5.80 4.41 2.52 B41252A6398M000
3900 25.4 × 35 0.20 6.03 4.59 2.62 B41252B6398M000
3900 30 × 25 0.20 5.84 4.45 2.54 B41252C6398M000
4700 22 × 45 0.20 6.46 4.92 2.81 B41252A6478M000
4700 25.4 × 40 0.20 6.74 5.13 2.93 B41252B6478M000
4700 30 × 30 0.20 6.60 5.02 2.87 B41252C6478M000
5600 22 × 50 0.20 7.15 5.44 3.11 B41252A6568M000
5600 25.4 × 40 0.20 7.15 5.44 3.11 B41252B6568M000
5600 30 × 35 0.20 7.38 5.62 3.21 B41252C6568M000
6800 25.4 × 50 0.20 8.37 6.37 3.64 B41252A6688M000
6800 30 × 40 0.20 8.30 6.32 3.61 B41252B6688M000
6800 35 × 30 0.20 8.12 6.18 3.53 B41252C6688M000
8200 30 × 45 0.20 9.06 6.90 3.94 B41252A6828M000
8200 35 × 35 0.20 8.90 6.77 3.87 B41252B6828M000
10000 30 × 50 0.20 10.17 7.74 4.42 B41252A6109M000
10000 35 × 40 0.20 10.05 7.65 4.37 B41252B6109M000
12000 35 × 45 0.20 10.99 8.37 4.78 B41252A6129M000
15000 35 × 50 0.20 12.05 9.17 5.24 B41252A6159M000
B41252
Standard series 105 °C
Page 9 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
IAC,max
120 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
120 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
120 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 63 V DC
1200 22 × 25 0.15 3.15 2.40 1.37 B41252A8128M000
1500 22 × 30 0.15 3.45 2.63 1.50 B41252A8158M000
1500 25.4 × 25 0.15 3.54 2.70 1.54 B41252B8158M000
1800 22 × 30 0.15 3.77 2.87 1.64 B41252A8188M000
1800 25.4 × 25 0.15 3.89 2.96 1.69 B41252B8188M000
2200 22 × 35 0.15 4.28 3.26 1.86 B41252A8228M000
2200 25.4 × 30 0.15 4.42 3.36 1.92 B41252B8228M000
2700 22 × 40 0.15 4.99 3.80 2.17 B41252A8278M000
2700 25.4 × 30 0.15 4.90 3.73 2.13 B41252B8278M000
2700 30 × 25 0.15 5.01 3.82 2.18 B41252C8278M000
3300 22 × 50 0.15 5.82 4.43 2.53 B41252A8338M000
3300 25.4 × 40 0.15 5.82 4.43 2.53 B41252B8338M000
3300 30 × 30 0.15 5.70 4.34 2.48 B41252C8338M000
3900 25.4 × 45 0.15 6.62 5.04 2.88 B41252A8398M000
3900 30 × 35 0.15 6.53 4.97 2.84 B41252B8398M000
4700 25.4 × 50 0.15 7.36 5.60 3.20 B41252A8478M000
4700 30 × 40 0.15 7.29 5.55 3.17 B41252B8478M000
4700 35 × 30 0.15 7.13 5.43 3.10 B41252C8478M000
5600 30 × 45 0.15 8.07 6.14 3.51 B41252A8568M000
5600 35 × 35 0.15 7.96 6.06 3.46 B41252B8568M000
6800 30 × 50 0.15 9.02 6.86 3.92 B41252A8688M000
6800 35 × 40 0.15 8.92 6.79 3.88 B41252B8688M000
8200 35 × 45 0.15 9.71 7.39 4.22 B41252A8828M000
10000 35 × 50 0.15 10.90 8.30 4.74 B41252A8109M000
VR = 80 V DC
820 22 × 25 0.15 3.15 2.40 1.37 B41252A0827M000
1000 22 × 30 0.15 3.73 2.84 1.62 B41252A0108M000
1000 25.4 × 25 0.15 3.84 2.92 1.67 B41252B0108M000
1200 22 × 30 0.15 3.84 2.92 1.67 B41252A0128M000
1200 25.4 × 25 0.15 3.96 3.01 1.72 B41252B0128M000
1500 22 × 35 0.15 4.55 3.47 1.98 B41252A0158M000
1500 25.4 × 30 0.15 4.72 3.59 2.05 B41252B0158M000
1800 22 × 40 0.15 5.24 3.99 2.28 B41252A0188M000
1800 25.4 × 35 0.15 5.45 4.15 2.37 B41252B0188M000
1800 30 × 25 0.15 5.29 4.03 2.30 B41252C0188M000
2200 22 × 45 0.15 5.77 4.39 2.51 B41252A0228M000
2200 25.4 × 35 0.15 5.73 4.36 2.49 B41252B0228M000
2200 30 × 30 0.15 5.89 4.48 2.56 B41252C0228M000
B41252
Standard series 105 °C
Page 10 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41252B7398M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
IAC,max
120 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
120 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
120 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 80 V DC
2700 25.4 × 45 0.15 6.97 5.30 3.03 B41252A0278M000
2700 30 × 35 0.15 6.88 5.23 2.99 B41252B0278M000
3300 25.4 × 50 0.15 7.66 5.83 3.33 B41252A0338M000
3300 30 × 40 0.15 7.59 5.78 3.30 B41252B0338M000
3300 35 × 30 0.15 7.43 5.65 3.23 B41252C0338M000
3900 30 × 45 0.15 8.63 6.56 3.75 B41252A0398M000
3900 35 × 35 0.15 8.49 6.46 3.69 B41252B0398M000
4700 30 × 50 0.15 9.43 7.18 4.10 B41252A0478M000
4700 35 × 40 0.15 9.34 7.11 4.06 B41252B0478M000
5600 35 × 45 0.15 10.21 7.77 4.44 B41252A0568M000
6800 35 × 50 0.15 11.27 8.58 4.90 B41252A0688M000
VR = 100 V DC
820 22 × 30 0.15 3.36 2.56 1.46 B41252A9827M000
820 25.4 × 25 0.15 3.47 2.64 1.51 B41252B9827M000
1000 22 × 35 0.15 3.93 2.99 1.71 B41252A9108M000
1000 25.4 × 30 0.15 4.07 3.10 1.77 B41252B9108M000
1200 22 × 40 0.15 4.28 3.26 1.86 B41252A9128M000
1200 25.4 × 35 0.15 4.46 3.40 1.94 B41252B9128M000
1200 30 × 25 0.15 4.32 3.29 1.88 B41252C9128M000
1500 22 × 45 0.15 5.01 3.82 2.18 B41252A9158M000
1500 25.4 × 40 0.15 5.24 3.99 2.28 B41252B9158M000
1500 30 × 30 0.15 5.13 3.90 2.23 B41252C9158M000
1800 25.4 × 45 0.15 6.00 4.57 2.61 B41252A9188M000
1800 30 × 35 0.15 5.91 4.50 2.57 B41252B9188M000
2200 25.4 × 50 0.15 6.56 4.99 2.85 B41252A9228M000
2200 30 × 40 0.15 6.51 4.95 2.83 B41252B9228M000
2200 35 × 30 0.15 6.35 4.83 2.76 B41252C9228M000
2700 30 × 45 0.15 7.52 5.72 3.27 B41252A9278M000
2700 35 × 35 0.15 7.41 5.64 3.22 B41252B9278M000
3300 30 × 50 0.15 8.26 6.28 3.59 B41252A9338M000
3300 35 × 40 0.15 8.17 6.21 3.55 B41252B9338M000
3900 35 × 45 0.15 9.27 7.05 4.03 B41252A9398M000
4700 35 × 50 0.15 10.12 7.70 4.40 B41252A9478M000
B41252
Standard series 105 °C
Page 11 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.